## Tender Inviting Authority: JOINT MANAGER [ELECTRICAL DIVISION] , THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD,

## PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER S.L. NO - 02 AS PER IFB

## Name of work :- SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF AREA ILLUMINATION WORK AT VULNERABLE POLICE POST AT MUNIGUDA POLICE STATION IN THE DIST OF RAYAGADA.

## BID REF NO.- 48 /JM/ ELECT/OPHWC/2020-21

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE

FIRM

SCHEDULE OF WORKS								
Sl. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs.			
1	Supply and fixing of 120 WT LED FLOOD Street light fitting comrises of pressure die cast aluminium housing powder coated silver grey and toughened glass,surge arrester 1 No & 100lum/wt Protection IP66 with bulb,choke,cover,G.I bracket & nut bolt connecting wire all accessories(Make- BAJAJ/HAVELLS/HPL)	Nos	20	12,420.00	248,400.00			
2	Supply, erection & stringing of 1-phase 2-wire L.T line with $(1X35 + 1 x25) mm^2 AB$ cable over 8mtr long PSC Pole along the road. (30 Mtr Span).	KM	0.25	171,959.96	42,989.99			
3	Supply and fixing of 63AMP DPMCB-1NO ,63 AMP .240V CUTOUT-2NOS METER SPACE WITH LOCKING ARRANGEMENT,METER CUT OUT,COPPER BUS BAR <(>&<)> INDICATOR including all accessories and connections As per instruction of electrical engineer -in-charge.[Make-(a)MCB /MCCB - Legrand/Schnider/L&T/ ABB, (b)Volt meter, Ammeter-AE/CAPPA, (d) all other acessories ISI mark]	Set	1	8,027.00	8,027.00			
4	Supply and laying of 16 sq.mm 2 core PVC Al. Arm Cableof 1.1 KV grade ISI Marked direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning ,protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as required. (sl no-5.1.1)(Make cable- FINOLEX/ HAVELLS/ POLYCAB)	Mtr	80	237.20	18,976.00			
5	Supply & Fixing of 40 mm dia 3 mtr long GI pipe including fixing and connections as per instruction of Electrical Engineer-in-charge.	No	1	531.25	531.25			
6	Supply and fixing of <b>earthing</b> with G.I. earthing pipe 3 mtr long 40 mm dia ISI marked including accessories and providing masonary enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watring pipe etc with charcoal and salt as reqd. ( csr sr.no- 3.2)	NO.	2	2,148.75	4,297.50			

7	Providing and fixing 8 SWG (4mm) dia copper wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing as required. ( csr sr.no- 3.18)	Rft	30	22.84	685.20
8	Supply and fixing of 4.0 sqmm 2 core PVC Aluminium service wire including all acessories and connections.(make-Joshi/Multicab)	Mtr	60	37.17	2,230.20
	Total Estimated Cost				326,137.14
	SAY RS.				326,137.00
EXCESS	LESS Please Tick)			%	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in words				

N.B-The Estimate Cost is Exclusive of G.S.T i.e. @ 12%

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect.) Sd/-Asst. Project Manager Elect.(Hqr)

Sd/-Joint Manager (Elect.)